
Race:1
525y/480m

19:35
 Grade  

A3
Curraheen Park

FÁILTE GO DTÍ STAID CURRAHEEN PARK NA gCON 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €465

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2 A capable sort at best and not without a chance in this open looking contest. Include.
T2 A3 A3 Lacks a touch of early pace but can often finish well. Could run into the places here.
T3 A3 A3 Has plenty of early pace and is likely to make a bold bid in this. Should feature in this.
T4 A3 A3 Caught the eye on debut and should improve for that outing. Big early. Must go close.
T5 A3 A3 Impressive winning performance and is likely to improve further. One to watch in this.
T6 A3 A3 Never featured last time out and needs plenty more to get involved. Tough ask in this.

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-3 Trio Always:  4-3-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.05]
TR: Eamonn Morton[29.05-CRK] 59 2 1414Master Eamonn  MortonJnr (Charleville) Iwbd.B.(Airmount Nando-Quivershillcroft).Jan'22QUIVERS DRAMA TPW €3,260

Aug 1'25 58 525R    A3 T6 3.61 4554 4th 5.50L SlAw,AHandy29.19+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Kittys Turbo 29.67
Jul 25'25 57 525R    A3 T1 3.41 3554 4th 5.50L/sh EvAw,RnOn 28.71+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Bogger Bale 29.20
Jul 11'25 58 525R    A4 T1 3.34 1122 1st sh FAw,CmAg 29.16 Sand 2/1 CRK Blastoff Ten *29.16
Nov 25'23 57 525R    A3 T1 3.43 5565 5th 4.5L Bmp 1,NvSh 28.74 Sand 5/1 CRK Devs Diva 29.05
Oct 28'23 57 550R    A3 T2 4.73 2222 2nd 3.5L EvAw,ClrRn 30.20 Sand 5/1 CRK Danish Miracle 30.44

Blue

2 [29.35]
TR: Owner[29.35-CRK] 5 1 00Mr. Kevin Ruby (Mallow) Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Aldworth Macy).Aug'23ALDWORTH EXPRESS TPW €285

Jul 18'25 73 525R    A3 T3 3.48 4444 4th 7.75L/nk EvAw,AHand 28.69+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Jumbly 29.35
Jun 28'25 73 525R    A3 T4 3.44 4344 4th 3.25L Crd 1,RnOn 29.36+.10 Fast 5/1 CRK Safe Sydney 29.69
Apr 11'25 70 525R    A6 T1 3.46 3322 1st 1.5L StyWl,LdNrL 29.53 Sand 5/2 CRK Arclight Jet *29.53
Mar 28'25 70 525R    A6 T2 3.55 6666 6th 15.50L Blk 1,NvShw 29.11+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Isaacs Hope 30.29
Feb 21'25 68 525R    ON2 T3 3.60 6666 6th 11.0L/nk SlAw,NvShw 28.82 Sand 3/1 CRK Cuile Line Best 29.61

White

3 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-CRK] 17 5 02Mr. Frank O'Doherty (Killarney) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Toremore Emily).Mar'23ROLLAWAY HOLLY TPW €1,690

Jul 25'25 61 525R    A3 T5 3.44 4345 6th 15.50L EvAw,NvShw 28.53+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Satin Melody 29.71
Jul 4'25 61 525R    A3 T5 3.40 3211 1st 2.5L Chl 2,LdBS 29.40 Sand 6/4 CRK Unknown Karma *29.40
Mar 15'25 60 330R    S0 T4 0.00 11 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 17.76 Sand 4/1 CRK Ashway Blastoff *17.76
Mar 8'25 60 330R    S1 T6 0.00 21 1st 2L Chl 1,Ld 2 17.84 Sand 4/1 CRK Hollyhill Capri *17.84
Dec 20'24 61 525R    A3 T4 3.63 6666 6th 8.25L/hd StbTp,NvSh 29.17 Sand 5/2 CRK Gilti Bluebelle 29.76

Black

4
TR: Owner[29.91-TRL] 1 0 01Mr. Michael M. Lyons (Abbeyfeale) Mbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Dromabbey Flyer).Feb'24BACK ON TRACK TPW €55

Jul 25'25 64 330R    ON1 T3 0.00 12 2nd 2.50L Ld 1,EvCh 17.73+.05 Fast 3/1 CRK Danish Dez 17.95
Jun 24'25 64 330T    T4 0.00 1st 6L M 17.89 Sand CRK Dromabbey Flyer *17.89
Apr 29'25 64 525T    T2 0.00 1st 11L Mid 29.91 Sand TRL Dromabbey Mover *29.91

Orange

5 [29.56]
TR: James Kelleher[29.56-CRK] 4 1 00Ms Eileen  Lynch (Aghabullogue) Wbk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Knockrour Rio).Jul'23FOUR VOTES TPW €205

Jul 11'25 66 330R    S5 T6 0.00 21 1st 3L Chl1/2,LdRi 18.00 Sand 6/4 CRK Chinook Man *18.00
Jun 13'25 66 525R    A5 T5 3.44 1122 5th 13.50L/s FAw,Outp 29.01 Sand 4/1 CRK Aussie Reward 29.96
May 20'2 64 525T    T5 0.00 1st 14L 29.56 Sand CRK Knockrour Bonbon *29.56
Mar 27'25 66 525R    A9 T3 3.50 3134 4th 13.75L Ld 2,RnOn 29.29+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Strike It Harvey 30.45
Feb 21'25 64 525R    ON3 T3 3.44 1136 6th 14.0L Ld 1,Fd 29.57 Sand 5/2 CRK Joyces Alfie 30.55

Stripes

6 [29.51]
TR: Owner[29.51-CRK] 16 2 33Mr. Darren  Hornibrook (Fairhill) Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Bright Ella).Jul'22BRIGHT ROBYN TPW €1,015

Jul 25'25 62 525R    A3 T6 3.58 6666 5th 15.5L LckEP,NvSh 28.39+.10 Fast 8/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Rio 29.57
Jul 8'25 62 330T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.12 Sand CRK *18.12
Mar 7'25 62 525R    A6 T5 3.52 4431 1st 2L Chl3/4,LdRi 29.51 Sand 6/4 CRK Kilbarry Haven *29.51
Jan 17'25 62 525R    A6 T4 3.54 6662 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 29.80 Sand 4/5 CRK Whitty Island *29.80
Nov 23'24 64 525R    A7 T2 1.55 5522 2nd 1.5L W Ru,ChlRi 29.57 Sand 5/2 LMKCabriol Carol 29.67

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A-D

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:50
 Grade  

A2
Curraheen Park

The Irish Retired Greyhound Trust 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €515

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 Some really good form in recent outings and is drawn for a big run in this. Place claims.
T2 A2 A2 A fine performance in defeat last time out & not without a chance on that running here.
T3 A2 A2 Has some decent form in the book and not without a chance on best running. A player.
T4 A2 A1 Out of luck in recent outings, however, should go well with the drop in class. Go close.
T5 A2 A2 Bright prospect. Draw is tricky tonight and he will need a flying start to feature. Claims.
T6 A2 A2 In superb form in recent runs.Needs an explosive start to trouble the judge here tonight.

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-5 Trio Always:  4-5-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.98]
TR: Eamonn Morton[28.98-CRK] 18 2 06Mr. Eamonn  Morton/Master Eamonn  Mort Ibk.B.(Ballymac Best-Broken Doll).Aug'23BROKEN BEST TPW €1,270

Aug 2'25 63 525R    A2 T1 3.51 4211 2nd 0.75L Chl 2,LdBS 28.73+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Danzig Rebel 28.98
Jul 18'25 63 525R    A5 T1 3.39 2111 1st 7.5L Ld 2,drclr 28.88+.10 Fast 1/2 CRK Canadian Coghlan *28.98
Jul 4'25 63 525R    A4 T2 3.43 4332 2nd 2.00L ChlRi,EvCh 29.54 Sand 1/1 CRK Da Dees Knees 29.68
Jun 27'25 63 525R    A4 T5 3.49 5433 2nd 1.5L StyOn,EvCh 29.41 Sand 6/4 CRK Glenbowen Robyn 29.51
Jun 6'25 63 525R    A3 T2 3.55 5543 2nd 2L StyOn,EvCh 29.02 Sand 3/1 CRK Strike It Harvey 29.16

Blue

2 [29.04]
TR: Owner[29.04-CRK] 3 1 01Mr. Brendan Murphy/Ms. Julie  O'Sullivan ( Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Clear Mountain).Sep'23SPUR CLOONEY TPW €395

Jul 25'25 68 525R    A5 T2 3.41 1122 2nd 3.50L Ld 1,EvCh 28.70+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Move Over Connie 29.04
Jul 11'25 68 330R    S5 T1 0.00 64 4th 5.75L Crd 1,RnOn 18.00 Sand 1/1 CRK Four Votes 18.40
Jun 18'25 68 300T    T1 0.00 1st 0.75L RL 16.84 -.10 Slow KKY Inisherin *16.74
Apr 18'25 67 525R    ON3 T1 3.44 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.41 -.10 Slow 4/6 CRK Glenbowen Joey *29.31
Jan 15'25 64 525T    T5 0.00 1st 4L M 30.72 -.50 Slow KKY Spur Sky *30.22

White

3 [28.92]Late-Waughs Pip

TR: Owner[28.92-CRK] 15 6 22Master Leon Waugh/Mr. George Waugh (Ba Ibe.D.(Slippy Cian-Moonlight Dancer).Aug'22WAUGHS MAN TPW €1,850

Jul 18'25 71 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.04+.05 Fast CRK *18.09
May 20'2 72 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.91 Sand CRK *17.91
Dec 14'24 71 525R    A3 T3 3.40 2111 1st sh Ld 2,HldOn 28.92 Sand 3/1 CRK Pasgettii *28.92
Nov 8'24 71 525R    A3 T3 3.41 2111 1st 0.5L Ld 3,HldOn 29.33 Sand 3/1 CRK Fastnet Request *29.33
Sep 13'24 70 330R    S2 T4 0.00 41 1st 2L Chl 1,Ld 2 17.81 Sand 4/1 CRK Dealornodeal *17.81

Black

4 [28.73]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.73-CRK] 5 1 11The-Length-And-A-Half-Synd (Ovens) Ibe.D.(Good Cody-Ballybrack Gem).Jul'23BLUE LOTIS TPW €440

Jul 26'25 84 525R    A1 T4 3.54 6666 6th 12.00L LckEP,NvSh 28.07+.20 Fast 7/1 CRK Droopys Sort 29.11
Jul 5'25 85 525R    A1 T5 3.54 6563 4th 10.50L LckEP,RnOn 28.37+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Bockos Sapphire 29.20
Apr 11'25 85 525R    ON2 T6 3.50 4433 3rd 4L/sh EvAw,Styd 28.97 Sand 2/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Ben 29.26
Apr 4'25 85 525R    ON2 T6 3.43 2211 1st 5.5L Ld 3,drclr 28.63+.10 Fast 4/6 CRK Legion Cash Out *28.73
Mar 28'25 85 525R    ON2 T5 3.44 3322 2nd 2.50L StyOn,EvCh 28.80+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Rambling Road 29.07

Orange

5 [29.07]
TR: Owner[29.07-CRK] 3 0 01Mr. Michael O'Keeffe (Midleton) Ibk.D.(Confident Rankin-Global Volcano).Oct'23CURRAGH BIG BOY TPW €90

Jul 26'25 73 525R    A2 T3 3.41 2664 4th 6.50L/nk EvAw,RnOn 28.84+.20 Fast 6/4 CRK Aghadown Flight 29.51
Jul 5'25 73 525R    A4 T4 3.41 4222 2nd 4.00L StyOn,EvCh 28.69+.10 Fast 5/4 CRK Barrarua Star 29.07
May 31'2 72 525R    ON1 T1 3.49 3666 6th 23.5L EvAw,Fd 28.23 Sand 5/1 CRK Fahee Phantom 29.87
May 9'25 72 330T    T5 0.00 1st 7L M 18.29 Sand CRK Curragh Rankin *18.29
Apr 25'25 71 525T    T2 0.00 1st 16L RL 29.13 Sand CRK Roaming Tinder *29.13

Stripes

6 [28.98]Late-Coonough County

TR: Owner[28.98-CRK] 9 1 32Miss Margaret O'Herlihy (Ovens) Mbk.D.(Kilara Icon-Maid Me County).Oct'23BRIDEVALLEY MAX TPW €775

Jul 26'25 74 525R    A2 T6 3.42 3111 2nd nk Ld 2,HdNrL 28.84+.20 Fast 5/2 CRK Aghadown Flight 29.06
Jul 11'25 74 525R    A3 T6 3.39 1111 1st 9L FAw,drclr 28.98 Sand 2/1 CRK Knockera Jet *28.98
Jun 27'25 74 525R    A3 T5 3.39 1111 2nd sh FAw,HdNrL 29.03 Sand 5/1 CRK Chiltern Peacock 29.04
Mar 8'25 69 525R    ON2 T5 3.40 3322 3rd 5.0L EvAw,AHand 29.25 Sand 12/1 CRK Clovers Dream 29.60
Feb 28'25 69 525R    ON2 T5 3.44 4222 3rd 8L/sh Chl 3,AHandy 28.89 Sand 4/1 CRK Blastoff Cooper 29.46

Sectional Time:First preference Res: E-F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:05
 Grade  

A1
Curraheen Park

The Best of Luck To Cork Camogie Team 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €515

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0 Often displays plenty of early pace and is drawn for a big run in this. Must feature here.
T2 A1 A0 No stranger to big performances around here. Returns to racing action tonight. Player.
T3 A1 A1 Improved form in recent weeks and has the pace to go well. Not without a chance here.
T4 A1 A1 Classy sort at best. This is easier than recent assignments and should be in the mix.
T5 A1 A1 Below her best in recent runs and will need to bounce back here tonight. Must lead up.
T6 A1 AA0 Decent effort in defeat last time out, however, must build on that to score. Tough draw.

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-4 Trio Always:  2-4-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.71]
TR: Owner[28.71-CRK] 30 7 62Holland-Cashman-Synd (C/o Sean Holland) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Kearneys Lane).Sep'22VERNONS GEORGE TPW €3,195

Jul 26'25 66 525R    A1 T4 3.43 4566 6th 13.00L/s Crd 1,NvShw 28.55+.20 Fast 5/1 CRK De Bull 29.67
Jul 12'25 66 525R    A1 T3 3.49 6335 5th 6.00L/sh CrdRu,NvSh 29.00 Sand 3/1 CRK Standing Charge 29.43
Jun 14'25 67 550R    A2 T5 4.64 2222 2nd 4.5L A 2nd,ClrRn 29.69 Sand 5/2 CRK Clonavanny Bobby 30.00
Jun 7'25 67 525R    A2 T1 3.36 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 28.61+.10 Fast 6/4 CRK Droopys Senna *28.71
Mar 15'25 68 525R    A1 T6 3.36 3111 1st 1.5L Ld 2,Strfin 28.71 Sand 3/1 CRK Witches Bronte *28.71

Blue

2 [28.63]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.63-CRK] 11 5 31Mr. John Hyde/Mr. James Spillane (Fairhill) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Droopys Megan).Jan'23MORRIGAN FAY TPW €4,985

Jul 18'25 64 330T    T4 0.00 Solo 17.80 Sand CRK *17.80
Apr 12'25 64 525R    A0 T2 3.43 2333 3rd 4.5L/sh EvAw,StyOn 28.77 Sand 3/1 CRK Mister Myles 29.09
Apr 5'25 63 525R    A0 T1 3.36 1112 3rd 0.75L/nk FAw,EvCh 28.46+.10 Fast 1/1 CRK Da Tapper Flynn 28.63
Mar 15'25 63 525R    A0 T2 3.43 2222 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 28.66 Sand 7/4 CRK Colour Matcher *28.66
Feb 1'25 63 525R    A2 T4 3.42 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 28.65 Sand 4/1 CRK Hollyhill Pad *28.65

White

3 [28.93]
TR: Owner[28.93-CRK] 21 3 57Mr. John Gaine (Mallow) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Blastoff Kat).Mar'23BLASTOFF ANN TPW €2,640

Jul 5'25 67 525R    A1 T1 3.33 1222 2nd 7.50L FAw,StyWl 28.37+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Bockos Sapphire 28.99
Jun 21'25 67 575R    A2 T1 5.88 1112 2nd 2.00L FAw,EvCh 31.48+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Rosebank Max 31.72
Jun 14'25 67 550R    A2 T4 4.61 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 30.22 Sand 5/1 CRK Bright Malachi *30.22
Jun 7'25 67 525R    A2 T4 3.33 3333 3rd 4.00L Chl 1,StyWl 28.61+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Vernons George 28.99
Mar 27'25 67 525R    A3 T3 3.31 2222 2nd 1.50L Chl 1,EvCh 28.63+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Rosstemple Pace 28.93

Black

4 [29.23]
TR: Owner[28.77-LMK] 29 5 44Neily Jones (Killarney) Ibk.B.(Lenson Bocko-Shes Ordinary).Mar'22MAID OF IRON TPW €21,760

Jul 26'25 61 525R    A1 T3 3.26 2224 5th 6.00L/nk QAw,Fd 28.59+.20 Fast 6/1 CRK Croydon Bay 29.23
Jul 12'25 61 525R    A1 T2 3.35 3334 5th 5.50L/nk EP,Fd 28.90 Sand 5/2 CRK Valhalla Vision 29.30
Jun 28'25 62 525R    A4 T1 1.19 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 28.67+.10 Fast 6/1 LMKSkippy Fantasy *28.77
Jun 21'25 62 525R    A4 T2 1.31 1111 1st 5L QAw,drclr 28.96+.10 Fast 5/1 LMKTipsy Ailbhe *29.06
Jun 7'25 61 525R    A4 T4 1.19 1111 1st 1.5L VQaw,ALd 28.83+.10 Fast10/1 LMKSkippy Fantasy *28.93

Orange

5 [28.79]
TR: Owner[28.79-CRK] 32 8 44Mr. Martin Giltinan (Charleville) Ibe.B.(Deerjet Sydney-Glenadda Annie).Jul'22GILTI BLUEBELLE TPW €3,135

Jul 26'25 54 525R    A1 T3 3.57 6666 4th 15.50L SlAw,RnOn 28.41+.20 Fast 5/1 CRK Valleys Angel 29.69
Jul 12'25 54 330R    S0 T2 0.00 14 4th 9.5L Blk 1,RnOn 17.84 Sand 3/1 CRK Unknown Major 18.50
Jun 14'25 54 525R    A1 T5 3.40 5333 2nd 1L Crd 1,Styd 28.88 Sand 7/2 CRK Peronys Zero 28.95
May 16'2 55 525R    A3 T1 3.38 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 28.90 Sand 6/4 CRK Lemon Sin *28.90
May 10'2 55 525R    A3 T4 3.37 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 28.79 Sand 3/1 CRK Lohort Lady *28.79

Stripes

6 [28.47]
TR: Owner[28.47-CRK] 42 9 78Mr. Michael Spillane (Blarney) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Strideaway Spot).Aug'22STRIDEAWAY KID TPW €4,125

Aug 2'25 69 525R    A1 T3 3.45 3333 2nd 6.50L Chl 1,StyWl 28.63+.20 Fast 6/4 CRK Rosstemple Pace 29.28
Jul 26'25 69 525R    A1 T5 3.28 2445 5th 10.50L VQaw,Fd 28.07+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Droopys Sort 29.00
Jun 14'25 69 525R    A0 T5 3.33 3333 2nd 4L FAw,StyOn 28.50 Sand 5/2 CRK Imokilly Roxanne 28.78
May 3'25 68 525R    AA0 T2 3.23 1221 1st 2L VQaw,CmAg 28.70+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Broadstrand Syd *28.80
Apr 12'25 68 525R    A1 T1 3.26 1111 1st 2L VQaw,ALd 28.47 Sand 5/2 CRK Rosstemple Pace *28.47

Sectional Time:First preference Res: G-H

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

A2
Curraheen Park

The Laurels Restaurant 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

Total Prizefund €515

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A1 Not short of pace and a big run is expected from the inside of the track. Must include.
T2 A2 A1 A couple of big performances in the book. Often starts well and should feature in this.
T3 A2 A1 Impressive recent winning performances in the book,however, this is a very hot event.
T4 A2 A1 Lacks early pace but often powers home. Could well run into the places late on here.
T5 A2 A1 Not the quickest of starters but will be finishing well from halfway. Tough looking draw.
T6 A2 A2 In good form in recent times & is drawn for a big run in this. Should take some beating.

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-1 Trio Always:  6-1-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.96-CRK] 20 5 44Holland-Cashman-Synd (C/O Sean Holland) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Kearneys Lane).Sep'22DRUMBOY GIRL TPW €2,130

Jul 12'25 61 550R    A2 T3 4.67 5544 4th 7.5L/nk EvAw,AHand 29.99 Sand 3/1 CRK Annual Verse 30.53
Jun 28'25 61 525R    A1 T4 3.61 6665 5th 7.00L Crd 1,NvShw 28.68+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Single Mans Life 29.27
Mar 1'25 61 575R    A1 T4 5.99 5222 3rd 3.0L StyOn,FinWl 31.35 Sand 3/1 CRK Aherla Rocco 31.56
Feb 15'25 60 525R    A2 T3 3.48 4442 1st 1.5L Chl 4,LdRi 29.06 -.10 Slow 3/1 CRK Ballydague Rebel *28.96
Sep 13'24 60 525R    A2 T1 3.37 3334 4th 2.75L EP,AHandy 28.82 Sand 3/1 CRK Chief Sydney 29.01

Blue

2 [28.87]Late-Without Malachi

TR: Owner[28.87-CRK] 9 1 05Mr. John  O'Brien (Cloyne) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Without Fear).Dec'22BELINDAS CRAFT TPW €755

Jul 11'25 80 330T    T4 0.00 Solo 18.18 Sand CRK *18.18
Mar 29'25 80 330R    SS0 T2 0.00 44 4th 10.00L/n EvAw,RnOn 17.54+.05 Fast 4/1 CRK Born Racer 18.31
Nov 9'24 77 525R    A2 T3 3.49 5222 2nd 1L Bmp 1,EvCh 28.80 Sand 2/1 CRK Jackos Dog 28.87
Nov 2'24 77 525R    A3 T5 3.44 2222 2nd 3.5L Chl3/4,EvCh 29.00 Sand 5/4 CRK Bohermore Blue 29.24
Sep 6'24 77 330R    S0 T2 0.00 21 1st 4.5L Ld 2,Strfin 17.70 Sand 6/4 CRK Gilti Bluebelle *17.70

White

3 [28.78]
TR: Gordon Rotheram[28.78-CRK] 64 8 187Mr. Gordon  Rotheram (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Skywalker Logan-Bogger Sunny).Sep'21CHILTERN PEACOCK TPW €3,860

Aug 2'25 77 525R    A2 T3 3.46 5555 5th 6.75L EvAw,NvShw 28.73+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Danzig Rebel 29.40
Jul 11'25 77 525R    A2 T1 3.40 2221 1st 8L Ld 4,drclr 29.12 Sand 6/4 CRK Dustys Torain *29.12
Jun 27'25 77 525R    A3 T1 3.40 3222 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 29.03 Sand 2/1 CRK Bridevalley Max *29.03
May 30'2 75 525R    A4 T4 1.34 2333 3rd 5.5L EvAw,ClrRn 28.59+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKWhizzing Daisy 29.07
Dec 14'24 72 525R    A4 T3 3.38 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 28.78 Sand 3/1 CRK Tommys Ticker *28.78

Black

4 [28.84]
TR: Tom O'Neill[28.84-CRK] 33 5 79The-Ashgrove-Trio-Syndicate (Ballyhooly) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Anton-Cats Belle).May'22LEMON SIN TPW €2,980

Aug 1'25 68 525R    A3 T5 3.56 6446 5th 7.00L/sh LckEP,NvSh 29.13+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Danish Bubble 29.73
Jul 25'25 68 525R    A3 T1 3.42 4443 3rd 7.5L EvAw,StyOn 28.39+.10 Fast 7/4 CRK Ballyhimikin Rio 29.01
Jul 5'25 69 525R    A2 T5 3.40 3222 3rd 1.00L/sh Chl3/4,EvCh 28.80+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Ugo 28.98
May 10'2 67 525R    A3 T5 3.47 5322 2nd sh StyOn,ChlRi 28.83 Sand 9/4 CRK Broken Charm 28.84
Mar 15'25 65 575R    A3 T2 5.94 2111 1st 1.5L DH,Ld 2 31.80 Sand 5/4 CRK Daring Shyboy *31.80

Orange

5 [28.77]Late-Swift Fame

TR: Owner[28.77-CRK] 46 9 911Mr. Ger Crowley (Watergrasshill) Ibd.B.(Out Of Range Asb-Swift Acoustic).Aug'21ACOUSTIC BELLE TPW €5,705

Jul 26'25 58 575R    A2 T3 6.05 6665 5th 15.0L LckEP,NvSh 30.94+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Karacreek Ranch 32.19
Jul 12'25 58 525R    A1 T4 3.55 6666 6th 6.50L/nk LckEP,NvSh 28.90 Sand 4/1 CRK Valhalla Vision 29.37
Feb 15'25 57 525R    A1 T3 3.49 6322 1st 1.5L Chl 4,LdRi 29.11 -.10 Slow 3/1 CRK Millridge Jayden *29.01
Dec 13'24 58 525R    A4 T4 3.40 5331 1st 2.5L Chl 4,LdRi 28.88 Sand 2/1 CRK Odell Aimee *28.88
Sep 30'23 56 525R    A3 T5 3.49 4433 2nd sh EvAw,Strfin 28.76 Sand 6/4 CRK Why Myra 28.77

Stripes

6 [28.79]
TR: Owner[28.79-CRK] 11 4 33Mrs. Anne  Harrington (Carrigaline) Wf.B.(Ballymac Best-Drive On Robyn).Nov'22JADE ONE TPW €2,260

Aug 2'25 60 525R    A2 T6 3.39 3333 3rd 2.25L StyOn,Chl3/4 28.73+.20 Fast 2/1 CRK Danzig Rebel 29.09
Jul 12'25 60 525R    A2 T5 3.35 2222 1st 1L ChlRi,LdRi 28.92 Sand 6/4 CRK Lohort Lady *28.92
Jul 5'25 61 525R    A2 T6 3.37 2222 1st 0.5L ChlRi,LdNrL 28.85+.10 Fast 5/4 CRK Tokenfire Tiger *28.95
Mar 27'25 61 525R    A3 T6 3.34 1111 1st sh FAw,HldOn 28.76+.20 Fast 2/1 CRK Ferryforth Wild *28.96
May 17'2 61 525R    ON2 T3 3.41 1111 1st 9.5L FAw,drclr 28.79 Sand 5/2 CRK Knockera Syd *28.79

Sectional Time:First preference Res: I-J-K

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
330y/302m

20:35
 Grade  

SS0
Curraheen Park

The Find Us On Facebook Open 330

Wnr €400, 2nd €100, 3rd €50
 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €550

Act 329.2y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 SS0 SS0 Has plenty of pace and that was a decent trial last time out. Big chance on return here.
T2 S1 S1 Impressive winning debut performance and should be plenty more to come. Go close.
T3 SS0 SS0 The drop back down in distance is certain to suit. Should be in the mix in a hot event.
T4 SS0 SS0 Big trial run last time out and not without a chance in this. One to watch. Place claims.
T5 SS0 SS0 No stranger to big performances around here, however, must bounce back to best.
T6 SS0 SS0 Classy sort with plenty of top class form in the book. Big trial runs lately. Must go well.

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-6 Trio Always:  3-6-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [17.59]
TR: Kieran Lynch[17.59-CRK] 14 3 24Mr. Dermot  Lehane (Grenagh) Ibk.D.(Gaytime Hawk-Gaytime Luna).Jul'22PARCHMENTS SHARK TPW €1,810

Jul 18'25 78 330T    T2 0.00 1st 4L 17.75 Sand CRK Parkview Anita *17.75
Feb 1'25 77 525R    A1 T3 3.41 3222 3rd 2.25L Chl 2,EvCh 29.05 Sand 5/4 CRK Acoustic Belle 29.21
Jan 11'25 77 525R    A0 T2 3.36 1111 2nd 2.5L FAw,EvCh 28.66 Sand 5/4 CRK Aherla Rocco 28.83
Oct 26'24 76 525R    A1 T2 3.30 1111 1st 7L QAw,drclr 28.58 Sand 9/4 CRK Beanos Bonfini *28.58
Jul 13'24 77 330R    S2 T4 0.00 11 1st 4L QAw,ALd 17.59 Sand 1/1 CRK Grovenor Bigsox *17.59

Blue

2 [17.78]
TR: Denis Fitzgerald[17.78-CRK] 1 1 00Slattery-Family-Syndicate (Bandon) If.D.(King Sheeran-Danish Robyn).Jan'24DANISH DEZ TPW €205

Jul 25'25 77 330R    ON1 T4 0.00 21 1st 2.5L Chl1/2,Ld 2 17.73+.05 Fast 1/1 CRK Back On Track *17.78
Jul 16'25 77 300T    T4 0.00 1st 7L M 16.60 -.10 Slow KKY Teds Flyer *16.50
May 21'2 77 525T    T6 0.00 2nd 5.5L 30.04 -.20 Slow KKY Danish Bubble 30.22

White

3 Late-Jessieisaway

TR: Owen McKenna 3 0 10Mr. Patrick Gordon (Enniscorthy) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Lululemon).Aug'23BUSTER EIGHT TPW €95

Jul 4'25 79 525R    A2 T3 2.11 1123 4th 12L Ld1/2,Fd 28.86 Sand 4/5 SPK Kanturk Clon 29.70
Jun 27'25 79 350R    S0 T5 0.00 33 3rd 1.25L EvAw,A 3rd 18.67 Sand 2/1 SPK Gwyn Luka 18.76
Jun 20'25 79 525R    ON1 T4 2.27 5666 6th 12.0L SlAw,Blk 1 28.12 Sand 4/1 SPK Ballymac Stud 28.96
Jun 4'25 80 300T    T4 0.00 1st 2.5L M 16.36 Sand KKY Offshore Razl *16.36
Mar 28'25 80 300T    T4 0.00 1st 11L M 16.45 -.10 Slow KKY Slaneyview Harry *16.35

Black

4 [17.62]
TR: James Kelleher[17.62-CRK] 9 4 11The-Kos-Partnership-Syndicate (Macroom) Mbd.B.(Magical Bale-Queen Beyonce).Apr'23QUEEN LULU TPW €455

Aug 2'25 68 330T    T4 0.00 Solo 17.52+.10 Fast CRK *17.62
May 31'2 68 330R    S0 T6 0.00 11 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 17.72 Sand 5/4 CRK Foxys Seanie *17.72
May 16'2 68 330R    SS0 T4 0.00 33 3rd 6.5L EvAw,StyOn 17.41 Sand 6/1 CRK Satin Milo 17.86
May 10'2 68 330R    S0 T2 0.00 55 5th 8.5L/hd LckEP,NvSh 17.49 Sand 3/1 CRK Sirius Alpha 18.09
Apr 26'25 68 330T    T1 0.00 Solo 17.70+.10 Fast CRK *17.80

Orange

5 [17.60]
TR: Shane Murphy[17.60-CRK] 17 7 41Shane Murphy (Ovens). Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Happy Girl).Oct'22STRIKING FORM TPW €1,980

Jul 26'25 82 330R    SS0 T6 0.00 64 4th 7.00L LckEP,RnOn 17.68+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Parkview Cash 18.27
Jun 21'25 81 330R    SS0 T6 0.00 44 4th 6.00L EvAw,RnOn 17.73+.05 Fast 1/1 CRK Parkview Cash 18.20
Jun 14'25 81 330R    S1 T6 0.00 11 1st 2L EP,ALd 17.60 Sand 5/4 CRK Butterbride Fiz *17.60
May 24'2 82 330R    S0 T6 0.00 31 1st 1.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 17.88 Sand 3/1 CRK Rollaway Holly *17.88
Apr 5'25 84 330R    S1 T6 0.00 11 1st 3L FAw,ALd 17.83+.05 Fast 5/4 CRK Creamery Steel *17.88

Stripes

6 [17.53]Late-Orchid Braubus

TR: Owner[17.53-CRK] 8 2 20Mr Nathan  Brett/Mr. James  Murphy (Mayf Wbk.D.(Crash-Toms Ariana).Jul'23AMARACH LAOCH TPW €960

Aug 1'25 80 330T    T6 0.00 Solo 17.48+.05 Fast CRK *17.53
Jul 4'25 79 525T    T5 0.00 Solo 28.68 Sand SPK *28.68
Jun 14'25 79 525R    AA0 T4 3.45 4444 4th 10.50L/h Crd 1,RnOn 28.02 Sand 5/2 CRK Broadstrand Syd 28.76
Jun 7'25 79 525R    AA0 T6 3.26 1111 1st sh VQaw,HldOn 28.09+.10 Fast 9/4 CRK Da Tapper Flynn *28.19
May 31'2 80 525R    A2 T2 3.28 1111 1st 11.5L VQaw,ALd 28.18 Sand 4/5 CRK Bright Malachi *28.18

Sectional Time:First preference Res: L-O

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A0
Curraheen Park

The GoGreyhoundRacing.ie Mini Open 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €670

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A0 A0 Goes well from the inside of the track and is capable of a flying start. Place claims here.
T2 A0 AA0 Major eye catcher in defeat last time out & is one to watch in the coming weeks. Player.
T3 A0 A0 Has some big runs in the book around here, however, will need a career best to feature.
T4 A0 AA0 The step back up in distance will bring about improvement.Needs a flying start to featur
T5 A0 A0 Improved form of late. A tricky looking draw and will need plenty of luck to get involved.
T6 A0 AA0 Has caught the eye in hot events and this is a slight ease in grade. Should go very well.

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-2 Trio Always:  6-2-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.52]
TR: Owner[28.52-CRK] 38 7 77Mr. Donal Wall/Mr Robert  Moloney (Bando Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Lady Lewis).Apr'22AEGEAN ALLSTAR TPW €4,050

Jul 12'25 74 525R    A0 T3 3.31 2223 4th 7.0L EP,Chl 3 28.62 Sand 3/1 CRK Bartlemy Mainoo 29.11
Jun 28'25 74 525R    A1 T1 3.26 1111 1st 4.5L VQaw,ALd 28.42+.10 Fast 5/4 CRK Keplar Khufu *28.52
Jun 14'25 74 525R    A0 T4 3.35 2222 4th 6.5L FAw,Chl 3 28.50 Sand 7/2 CRK Imokilly Roxanne 28.95
May 16'2 73 525R    A1 T2 3.28 1111 1st 3.5L VQaw,ALd 28.64 Sand 5/2 CRK Super Syd *28.64
Apr 26'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.41 2111 1st 6L Ld 2,drclr 28.52+.20 Fast 4/5 CRK Daring Shyboy *28.72

Blue

2 [28.48]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.48-CRK] 11 4 21The-Freemount-Gang-Syndicate (Charlevill Ibebd.D.(Ballymac Best-Broken Doll).Aug'23CUILE LINE BEST TPW €1,950

Aug 2'25 72 525R    A0 T1 2.26 3333 3rd 6.25L RlRu,ClrRn 28.63 Sand 2/1 SPK Robbie Be Slick 29.07
Jul 12'25 72 525R    A0 T1 3.30 1111 2nd 1.5L QAw,EvCh 28.62 Sand 1/1 CRK Bartlemy Mainoo 28.72
May 16'2 71 525R    AA0 T3 3.34 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 28.57 Sand 2/1 CRK Da Tapper Flynn *28.57
May 10'2 71 525R    A2 T3 3.31 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 28.48 Sand 2/1 CRK Droopys Freckles *28.48
Feb 21'25 71 525R    ON2 T2 3.39 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 28.82 Sand 4/6 CRK Clovers Dream *28.82

White

3 [28.57]
TR: Owner[28.57-CRK] 14 5 22Mr. Jim McCarthy (Drimoleague) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Mucky Harbour).Apr'23TURBINE TAYLOR TPW €3,360

Jul 5'25 61 525R    AA0 T2 3.38 1224 4th 11.25L FAw,Crd 3 28.43+.10 Fast14/1 CRK Westway Rossa 29.32
Jun 28'25 61 525R    AA0 T1 3.43 1333 3rd 3.50L Ld 1,EvCh 28.61+.10 Fast 5/1 CRK Rural Ana 28.95
Jun 7'25 61 525R    A4 T1 3.28 1111 1st 6.5L VQaw,drclr 28.47+.10 Fast 2/7 CRK Dubious Deluxe *28.57
May 30'2 60 525R    A4 T1 3.39 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 28.76 Sand 4/6 CRK Da Dees Knees *28.76
May 23'2 60 525R    A4 T3 3.45 2211 1st 4.5L Chl1/2,LdBS 28.74 Sand 9/4 CRK Coolowen Mogul *28.74

Black

4 [28.47]Late-Gilti Syd

TR: Owner[28.47-CRK] 27 6 45Mr. Vincent Browne/Mr. David Harrington ( Ibk.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Glenadda Annie).Jul'22SUPER SYD TPW €2,955

Jul 26'25 72 330R    SS0 T1 0.00 45 5th 7.50L Crd 1,NvShw 17.68+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Parkview Cash 18.30
Jul 5'25 72 525R    AA0 T1 3.30 1111 4th 2.75L QAw,EvCh 28.49+.10 Fast 9/4 CRK Ballyhimikin Ben 28.78
Jun 7'25 72 525R    AA0 T2 3.31 2344 5th 6.00L/sh/EP,Fd 28.09+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Amarach Laoch 28.63
May 24'2 72 525R    A1 T1 3.30 1111 1st 6.5L QAw,drclr 28.47 Sand 6/4 CRK Peronys Zero *28.47
May 3'25 71 525R    A2 T2 3.40 2221 1st 2.5L Chl 3,Ld 4 28.69+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Droopys Freckles *28.79

Orange

5 [29.06]
TR: Graham Holland[28.77-SPK] 5 1 11Mr. John Wilson (Johnstown) Ibk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Allowdale Coco).Jul'23ANNUAL VERSE TPW €750

Aug 2'25 77 550R    A0 T4 3.46 3455 4th 5.5L/hd EvAw,Imp 1 29.61 Sand 5/2 SPK Grouchos Hoffa 30.00
Jul 26'25 77 550R    A0 T2 3.58 2223 2nd 2.00L SlAw,ChlRi 30.12 Sand 3/1 SPK Grouchos Hoffa 30.26
Jul 12'25 78 550R    A2 T6 4.66 2111 1st 4.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 29.99 Sand 2/5 CRK Innfield Dasher *29.99
Jun 28'25 77 525R    A2 T4 3.38 3323 3rd sh/nk EP,EvCh 28.93+.10 Fast 2/5 CRK Ugo 29.06
Mar 8'25 74 525T    T4 0.00 1st 14L 28.77 Sand SPK Bangon Erika *28.77

Stripes

6
TR: Graham Holland[28.23-CML] 16 4 23Mr. Paul Ellis/Mr. Seamus Hagan (Derry) Wbk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Hollywell Samba).Apr'23SNAZZY BOSS TPW €3,085

Jul 19'25 78 550R    AA0 T6 2.86 3566 6th 6.5L/hd EP,Bmp 1 29.94+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKBallyhimikin Ben 30.50
Jun 28'25 79 550R    AA0 T6 3.53 5666 6th 8.75L SlAw,FcdCk1 29.78 Sand 7/2 SPK Zenith Imminent 30.39
May 25'2 80 525R    AA0 T6 2.89 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,Ld 1 28.23 Sand 10/1 CMLTetra Destiny *28.23
May 16'2 80 525R    AA0 T6 2.94 3222 2nd 2.00L FAw,ClrRn 28.42 Sand 2/1 CMLSlingshot Poppy 28.56
Apr 12'25 81 525R    AA0 T5 1.35 4111 1st 1L Ld 2,HldOn 28.48 Sand 11/4 LMKWe Got This *28.48

Sectional Time:First preference Res: P

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:05
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: Friends & Family of Pat O'Driscoll

Curraheen Park

The Pat O'Driscoll Memorial A3 525 Stake Final

Wnr €2500, 2nd €1000, 3rd €500, 4th €330, 
5th €330, 6th €330 Entry Fee €20

Total prizefund €6,490 - Winner €2,500 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0 Star of the event over the last couple of weeks.Plenty of pace & power.Banker material.
T2 A1 A1 Has caught the eye in recent runs and has plenty of pace.Should be in the places here.
T3 A2 A2 A bright prospect with stunning early speed.Should lead and a big run is expected here.
T4 A3 A2 Decent form in the book -will need a career best to trouble the judge. A tough ask in this
T5 A2 A2 No stranger to big efforts around here Needs an explosive start to make an impact here.
T6 A2 A1 One of the outsiders of the party in this red hot contest. Will need plenty of luck tonight.

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-3 Trio Always:  1-3-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.49]
TR: John A. Linehan[28.49-CRK] 5 4 00B-S-S-Synd (C/o Billy Dunne) (Ladysbridge) Iwbd.D.(Good News-Good Poppy).May'23BALLYHIMIKIN RIO TPW €610

Aug 1'25 72 525R    A3 T3 3.40 3211 1st 13.5L LdBS,drclr 28.55+.10 Fast 1/2 CRK Inspector Blue *28.65
Jul 25'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.41 3321 1st 6L Ld 4,drclr 28.39+.10 Fast 1/2 CRK Danish Bubble *28.49
Jun 28'25 72 330R    SS0 T1 0.00 65 5th 13.00L Crd 1,NvShw 17.28+.05 Fast 6/4 CRK Sirius Alpha 18.24
Mar 22'25 72 330R    S3 T3 0.00 11 1st 5.5L QAw,drclr 17.64 Sand 4/6 CRK Gortnagrage Kate *17.64
Dec 4'24 72 525R    ON2 T5 4.16 2211 1st 1.5L BBlk 1,Ld 3 29.79 -.50 Slow 4/5F YGL Pappys Jiver *29.29

Blue

2 [28.82]
TR: Diarmuid Quinlan[28.82-CRK] 6 1 12Mr. Douglas Butler (Wrexham) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Work Your Head).Oct'23INSPECTOR BLUE TPW €40

Aug 1'25 74 525R    A3 T4 3.43 4544 2nd 13.5L Crd 1,StyOn 28.55+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Rio 29.59
Jul 25'25 74 525R    A3 T4 3.45 4322 2nd sh StyOn,ChlRi 28.71+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Bogger Bale 28.82
Jul 12'25 74 330R    S2 T4 0.00 54 3rd 4.5L/nk EvAw,RnOn 17.84 Sand 2/1 CRK On The Steel 18.17
Jun 28'25 72 570R    A3 T1 4.46 5th 8.0L EvAw,Bmp 1 31.81 Sand 3/1 THR Coolanga Junior 32.37
May 9'25 74 525R    ON3 T1 3.54 2111 1st 5.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.08 Sand 5/4 CRK Easygoing Wink *29.08

White

3 [28.91]
TR: Owner[28.91-CRK] 4 1 12Slattery-Family-Synd (C/o Fergus Slattery) If.B.(King Sheeran-Danish Robyn).Jan'24DANISH BUBBLE TPW €270

Aug 1'25 68 525R    A3 T2 3.44 2111 1st sh Ld 2,HldOn 29.13+.10 Fast 6/4 CRK Sleek Cruise *29.23
Jul 25'25 69 525R    A3 T3 3.31 1112 2nd 6L QAw,StyWl 28.39+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Rio 28.91
Jun 27'25 70 525R    ON2 T6 3.47 3453 3rd 9.5L EvAw,StyOn 28.61 Sand 4/1 CRK Cronody Bluey 29.27
Jun 20'25 71 525R    ON2 T2 3.49 2222 2nd 4.00L ClrRn,A 2nd 28.92+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Cronody Bluey 29.30
May 21'2 70 525T    T4 0.00 1st 5.5L 30.04 -.20 Slow KKY Danish Dez *29.84

Black

4 [29.01]
TR: Owner[29.01-CRK] 18 2 33Mr Billy  McGann/Mr Jack Foley McGann ( Ibk.B.(Malachi-Kilcrea Harbour).May'23MARGOS HARBOUR TPW €885

Aug 1'25 57 525R    A3 T4 3.46 3563 3rd 2.50L/sh EvAw,EvCh 29.13+.10 Fast 5/1 CRK Danish Bubble 29.41
Jul 25'25 57 525R    A3 T3 3.38 2222 2nd 5.50L A 2nd,StyWl 28.53+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Satin Melody 29.01
Apr 25'25 56 525R    A2 T4 3.34 2566 4th 2.00L/sh/Crd 1,RnOn 28.92 Sand 4/1 CRK Clonavanny Bobby 29.09
Apr 5'25 57 550R    A2 T2 4.65 2223 4th 3.25L/nk EP,EvCh 30.02+.10 Fast 5/1 CRK Ballydague Rebel 30.37
Mar 27'25 55 525R    A4 T2 3.38 2111 1st 2.5L Chl1/2,Ld 2 28.82+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Bumpy Cuckoo *29.02

Orange

5 [28.99]
TR: Owner[28.99-CRK] 15 4 44Mr. Christopher Roche (Ballincollig) Wbd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Sleek Dreams).May'23SLEEK CRUISE TPW €1,885

Aug 1'25 86 525R    A3 T6 3.62 4652 2nd sh StyOn,ChlRi 29.13+.10 Fast 6/1 CRK Danish Bubble 29.24
Jul 25'25 86 525R    A3 T6 3.51 5443 3rd 3.50L/sh StyOn,EvCh 28.71+.10 Fast 6/4 CRK Bogger Bale 29.06
Jun 28'25 87 525R    A2 T5 3.40 4232 2nd sh StyOn,ChlRi 28.93+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Ugo 29.04
May 17'2 88 525R    A3 T6 3.39 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 28.99 Sand 1/1 CRK Joyces Alfie *28.99
Apr 12'25 88 525R    A5 T6 3.41 3222 1st 1L ChlRi,LdRi 29.04 Sand 2/1 CRK On The Steel *29.04

Stripes

6 [28.76]
TR: Eamonn Morton[28.76-CRK] 45 8 57Mr. Eamonn Morton/Mr. Terry  Killick (Char Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Brandy Free).Aug'22EIGHTEEN BOLD TPW €3,150

Aug 1'25 74 525R    A3 T6 3.46 5432 3rd 14.25L EvAw,StyOn 28.55+.10 Fast 6/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Rio 29.65
Jul 25'25 74 525R    A3 T6 3.42 4321 1st 1.5L Chl3/4,Ld 4 28.93+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Corrough Ridly *29.03
Jun 27'25 74 525R    A4 T6 3.42 4111 1st 1L Chl 1,Ld 2 29.20 Sand 6/4 CRK Bartlemy Lee *29.20
Mar 7'25 73 525R    A3 T6 3.38 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 29.27 Sand 3/1 CRK Lightfoot Cooper *29.27
Nov 29'24 71 525R    A3 T5 3.34 2111 1st 3L EP,Ld 2 28.76 Sand 2/1 CRK Slaheny Steeple *28.76

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: Q-V

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: BTN Distributors

Curraheen Park

The Kasko Derby A1 525 Stake Semi-Final

Wnr €6000, 2nd €2400, 3rd €1200
 HtWnr: €200 Unpl S/F: €250 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €40

Total prizefund €16,250 - Winner €6,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1 A couple of good runs in the book of late and is an improving tracker. More is needed.
T2 AA0 AA0 Stunning performance last week and is capable of another big run. Can he lead up?
T3 AA0 AA0 Set the standard two runs ago but missed the kick badly last week. Can bounce back.
T4 A0 A0 Huge effort to win last time out, showing plenty of speed and power. One for trios here.
T5 A1 AA0 Enjoyed little luck in running last week. Recent Tipp Cup champion.Tricky looking draw.
T6 A1 A0 Never really featured in recent outings and must start a lot better ot get involved in this.

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-2 Trio Always:  3-2-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.75]Late-Blackstone Indi

TR: Kieran Lynch[28.75-CRK] 5 3 20The-Shur-Why-Nots-Syndicate (Carrignavar Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac India).Nov'23DE BULL TPW €870

Aug 2'25 76 525R    A1 T4 3.42 3433 3rd 10.50L EvAw,StyOn 27.98+.20 Fast 7/2 CRK Bushpark Rodney 28.91
Jul 26'25 76 525R    A1 T5 3.35 2211 1st 2.5L Chl 2,LdBS 28.55+.20 Fast 5/2 CRK Ballycowen Conor *28.75
Jul 12'25 76 525R    A2 T3 0.00 2211 1st 1L Chl 2,LdBS 29.00 Sand 4/6 CRK Sleek Cruise *29.00
Jul 4'25 76 330T    T5 0.00 2nd 1L 17.52 Sand CRK Bartlemy Lucky 17.59
May 2'25 75 525R    A6 T6 4.49 1111 1st 8.5L ALd,drclr 29.16 -.20 Slow 4/6 KKY Toomevara Flash *28.96

Blue

2 [28.18]
TR: Graham Holland[28.18-CRK] 9 4 02Mr. Eoghain  Whelan (Newbawn) Ibk.D.(Malachi-Please Blossom).Apr'23BUSHPARK RODNEY TPW €1,150

Aug 2'25 74 525R    A1 T2 3.31 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 27.98+.20 Fast 2/1 CRK Priceless Romeo *28.18
Jul 26'25 74 525R    A1 T1 3.40 4432 2nd 2.50L Crd 1,EvCh 28.59+.20 Fast 4/7 CRK Croydon Bay 28.96
Mar 29'25 74 525R    AA0 T3 1.43 6544 4th 3.5L/sh SlAw,MvdOff 28.35 Sand 9/2 LMKBrideside Bill 28.60
Mar 14'25 74 525R    A2 T4 3.00 4211 1st 6.5L Ld 3,drclr 28.75 Sand 4/6F CMLCroydon Bay *28.75
Nov 28'24 76 525R    ON1 T3 3.27 1111 1st 6L ClrRn,ALd 29.41 -.40 Slow 1/2 ECY Fear Of Wings *29.01

White

3 [28.27]
TR: John A. Linehan[28.27-CRK] 4 1 11The-Three-Tall-Men-Syndicate (South Nor Ibkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Fia).Sep'23DROOPYS SORT TPW €450

Aug 2'25 74 525R    A1 T4 3.52 5554 3rd 6.50L StbTp,StyOn 28.26+.20 Fast 5/4 CRK Sirius Alpha 28.91
Jul 26'25 74 525R    A1 T3 3.32 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,drclr 28.07+.20 Fast 1/1 CRK Priceless Romeo *28.27
Jul 15'25 73 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.44 Sand CRK *17.44
Jun 7'25 73 525R    ON1 T3 3.47 3444 4th 7.50L EvAw,RnOn 28.31+.10 Fast 6/4 CRK Ballymac Lake 28.93
Feb 11'25 75 525T    T3 0.00 1st 5L M 28.60 Sand CRK Droopys Apollo *28.60

Black

4 [28.66]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.66-CRK] 16 3 33Hold-On-To-Your-Hat-Syndicate (Cloyne) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Ballyverry Sarah).Oct'23DESERT FLOWER TPW €1,340

Aug 2'25 67 525R    A1 T5 3.38 3333 1st 2.5L ChlRi,LdNrL 28.46+.20 Fast 5/1 CRK Bartlemy Lucky *28.66
Jul 26'25 67 525R    A1 T2 3.40 5553 3rd 2.50L/nk EvAw,StyOn 28.59+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Croydon Bay 28.98
Jun 28'25 66 525R    AA0 T1 3.41 6322 2nd 4.50L EvAw,StyWl 28.31+.10 Fast 6/1 CRK Magical On Fire 28.72
May 24'2 67 575R    A3 T2 5.87 2211 1st 5L ChlBS,Ld 3 31.32 Sand 1/1 CRK Kilane Lady *31.32
Apr 11'25 67 525R    A5 T2 3.41 3311 1st 10L Ld 3,drclr 28.97 Sand 1/2 CRK Ugo *28.97

Orange

5 [28.78]
TR: Brendan Maunsell[28.26-TRL] 50 13 810Noel Griffin/Peter Kelly,Abbeydorney&Man Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Livz Dream).Jan'22JIM BY TWO TPW €16,885

Aug 2'25 71 525R    A1 T1 3.27 2223 4th 9.50L Chl 1,Blk 1 28.26+.20 Fast 7/2 CRK Sirius Alpha 29.12
Jul 26'25 71 525R    A1 T5 3.43 4333 2nd 2.50L StyOn,EvCh 28.41+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Valleys Angel 28.78
Jul 16'25 71 525R    AA0 T1 1.73 1st hd RL,Ld 1 28.91 Sand 3/1 THR Cagey Billy *28.91
May 23'2 72 525R    AA0 T2 3.03 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 28.16+.10 Fast 5/1 TRL Saleen Mateo *28.26
Dec 7'24 75 525R    A0 T3 3.10 2222 2nd 4.50L EP,A 2nd 28.35 -.20 Slow 7/2 TRL Daleroad Devon 28.46

Stripes

6 [28.79]
TR: Owner[28.79-CRK] 9 1 00Tomas Leahy (Ballymacoda) Wbd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Glowing Exile).Jun'23BARNFIELD MOLLY TPW €820

Aug 2'25 63 525R    A1 T6 3.50 5554 4th 10.50L/h EvAw,RnOn 27.98+.20 Fast 5/1 CRK Bushpark Rodney 28.92
Jul 26'25 62 525R    A1 T6 3.43 4554 4th 7.50L EvAw,RnOn 28.07+.20 Fast 7/2 CRK Droopys Sort 28.79
Mar 15'25 63 550R    A1 T6 2.93 2211 1st 1.5L FAw,Ld 3 29.86 Sand 1/1F LMKTyrap Phantom *29.86
Feb 21'25 63 525R    ON1 T6 3.14 3455 4th 5L/nk Blk 2,Crd 3 28.51 Sand 3/1 TRL Dunelm Dragon 28.88
Oct 2'24 62 525T    T4 0.00 1st 8L M 29.05 Sand LMKRacenight Jonboy *29.05

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: -

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: BTN Distributors

Curraheen Park

The Kasko Derby A1 525 Stake Semi-Final

Wnr €6000, 2nd €2400, 3rd €1200
 HtWnr: €200 Unpl S/F: €250 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €40

Total prizefund €16,250 - Winner €6,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0 Massive performance in defeat last week and is capable of a huge run. Must go close.
T2 A2 A1 All about early speed and likely to make a good go in this. Must stay on stronger here.
T3 A0 A0 Caught the eye in defeat last week & comes here in great form. Big place claims here.
T4 A0 AA0 Stunning early pace when she does it right. A lively outsider in this lineup. Interesting.
T5 AA0 AA0 In superb form in recent weeks and could well make all the running.Must go very well.
T6 A1 A1 Will be out the back early on but will be flying home. Will need plenty of luck to feature.

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-1 Trio Always:  5-1-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.25]
TR: Paul Hennessy[28.25-CRK] 10 2 15Bryan Murphy/Kathleen Murphy (Cayman I Ibe.D.(Priceless Jet-Priceless Opera).May'23PRICELESS ROMEO TPW €1,330

Aug 2'25 73 525R    A1 T5 3.36 2222 2nd 1.00L A 2nd,ChlRi 27.98+.20 Fast 5/2 CRK Bushpark Rodney 28.25
Jul 26'25 73 525R    A1 T1 3.39 3222 2nd 4.50L EP,StyWl 28.07+.20 Fast 6/4 CRK Droopys Sort 28.58
May 24'2 73 525R    A0 T5 2.20 5422 2nd 0.50L Chl3/4,EvCh 28.66 Sand 4/1 SPK Surprise Reunion 28.69
Mar 31'25 74 525R    ON1 T4 3.25 2211 1st 3L ClrRn,StyOn 28.79 -.20 Slow 7/4 ECY Ciaras Treasure *28.59
Mar 24'25 74 525R    ON1 T4 3.27 3222 1st 0.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.90 -.20 Slow 1/2 ECY Lady Babylon *28.70

Blue

2 [28.83]Late-Pennys Craig

TR: Kieran Lynch[28.80-NWB] 7 2 13Mr. Liam Mannix (Rathcormac) Ibew.D.(Droopys Sydney-Barn Swallow).Jul'23BARTLEMY LUCKY TPW €675

Aug 2'25 74 525R    A1 T3 3.33 1111 2nd 2.50L FAw,EvCh 28.46+.20 Fast 6/4 CRK Desert Flower 28.83
Jul 26'25 74 525R    A1 T3 3.40 3333 3rd 3.50L EvAw,StyOn 28.55+.20 Fast 4/6 CRK De Bull 28.99
Apr 25'25 75 525R    ON2 T3 0.99 2nd 2.5L Ld 2,EvCh 28.63 Sand 5/4f NWBGoodnitekathleen 28.80
Apr 18'25 75 525R    ON2 T2 1.05 1111 1st 5L FAw,Ld 1 28.98 Sand 1/2 NWBTell Me Leah *28.98
Apr 11'25 75 525R    ON2 T5 1.08 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,Ld 1 28.97 Sand 4/7 NWBGoodnitekathleen *28.97

White

3 [28.60]
TR: Owner[28.60-CRK] 11 1 14Mr. Denis J. Crowley (Kilmallock) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Mixed Model).Nov'22HAND CRAFTED TPW €550

Aug 2'25 76 525R    A1 T2 3.28 3442 2nd 2.00L QAw,EvCh 28.26+.20 Fast10/1 CRK Sirius Alpha 28.60
Jul 26'25 77 525R    A1 T1 3.36 3223 2nd 1.50L StyOn,ChlRi 28.63+.20 Fast 6/1 CRK Sirius Alpha 28.93
May 24'2 78 525R    AA0 T4 1.29 4222 2nd 4.5L Crd 1,StyWl 28.70+.20 Fast 6/1 LMKAthlacca Arteta 29.21
Dec 14'24 74 525R    A4 T1 3.36 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 28.63 Sand 6/4 CRK Snowdon Champ *28.63
Sep 14'24 73 525T    T5 0.00 1st 5L M 29.12 Sand CRK Empowerment *29.12

Black

4 [28.30]Late-Droopys Aria

TR: Pat Kiely[28.30-CRK] 39 10 48Thirteen-Hurlers-On-The-Ditch (Innishanno Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Thelma).Apr'22VALLEYS ANGEL TPW €8,170

Aug 2'25 63 525R    A1 T2 3.35 2444 4th 5.50L EP,RnOn 28.46+.20 Fast 1/1 CRK Desert Flower 29.04
Jul 26'25 63 525R    A1 T4 3.28 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 28.41+.20 Fast 6/4 CRK Jim By Two *28.61
May 31'2 64 525R    A0 T3 3.28 1111 1st sh VQaw,HldOn 28.55 Sand 9/4 CRK Ardera Sam *28.55
May 16'2 64 525R    A1 T1 3.31 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 28.68 Sand 6/4 CRK Droopys Apollo *28.68
Oct 19'24 62 525R    A1 T2 3.31 1111 1st 7L QAw,drclr 28.30 Sand 2/1 CRK Dellser Bells *28.30

Orange

5 [28.46]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.46-CRK] 7 5 01Sirius-Syndicate (Cloyne) Mbe.D.(Skywalker Canny-Ballymurphy Gal).May'23SIRIUS ALPHA TPW €1,680

Aug 2'25 78 525R    A1 T5 3.20 1111 1st 2L VQaw,ALd 28.26+.20 Fast 4/6 CRK Hand Crafted *28.46
Jul 26'25 78 525R    A1 T6 3.37 6332 1st 1.5L ChlRi,LdRi 28.63+.20 Fast 4/5 CRK Hand Crafted *28.83
Jun 28'25 78 330R    SS0 T6 0.00 11 1st 7L VQaw,drclr 17.28+.05 Fast 5/4 CRK Coretime Tom *17.33
Apr 4'25 78 525R    A3 T1 3.31 1111 1st 4L W Ru,ALd 28.61+.10 Fast 1/2 CRK Aldworth Sandy *28.71
Oct 18'24 79 525T    T2 0.00 1st 9L M 28.81+.10 Fast CRK Sirius Bravo *28.91

Stripes

6 [28.71]Late-Ballymac Mila

TR: Ryan McCarthy[28.71-CRK] 17 3 44Mr. Darren  O'Hea/Mr. Sean  O'Hea (Bantry) Wbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac Merkle).May'23VALHALLA VISION TPW €2,280

Aug 2'25 59 525R    A1 T6 3.46 6655 3rd 5.00L StyOn,EvCh 28.46+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Desert Flower 29.01
Jul 26'25 59 525R    A1 T6 3.45 6665 4th 4.00L/nk EvAw,RnOn 28.59+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Croydon Bay 29.09
Jul 12'25 59 525R    A1 T6 3.52 4553 1st 2.5L ChlRi,LdRi 28.90 Sand 6/4 CRK Peronys Zero *28.90
Jun 28'25 59 525R    AA0 T6 3.49 4444 2nd 2.50L StyOn,FinWl 28.61+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Rural Ana 28.88
Jun 14'25 59 525R    A4 T6 3.44 4332 1st 1L EvAw,LdNrL 28.71 Sand 6/4 CRK Botswana Susie *28.71

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: -

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
575y/526m

21:50
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: DK. Accountancy

Curraheen Park

The DK Accountancy Getting Out Stakes 575

Wnr €750, 2nd €140, 3rd €70
 Entry Fee €30

Total Prizefund €960

Act 573.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1 In superb form at a lower level. This is a big ask tonight and must do everything right.
T2 A1 A0 Has plenty of all round speed and has some decent form in the book. Must go close.
T3 A1 A1 Caught the eye in defeat last time out and should build on that. Has place claims here.
T4 A1 A1 In superb form in recent times and not without a chance in this. One to watch tonight.
T5 A1 AA0 Big drop in class tonight & should take all the beating. Chance to make all the running.
T6 A1 A1 Out the back last time out,however, previous form is decent. Must turn very close here.

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-4 Trio Always:  5-4-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner 48 15 109Mrs. Anne  Twomey (Midleton) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Witches Belle).Sep'21WITCHES BRONTE TPW €5,740

Jul 19'25 70 525R    A1 T4 4.16 2222 1st 1L Strfin,LdNrL 29.28 -.20 Slow 3/1 YGL Only Saint *29.08
Jul 2'25 70 525R    A1 T2 4.38 4111 1st nk Ld 2,HldOn 29.18 -.20 Slow 5/1 YGL Kerryroad May *28.98
Mar 15'25 68 525R    A1 T1 3.39 2222 2nd 1.5L EP,ChlRi 28.71 Sand 3/1 CRK Vernons George 28.81
Jan 11'25 67 550R    A1 T1 4.56 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,ALd 30.16 Sand 4/1 CRK Boss Go *30.16
May 18'2 65 550R    A2 T3 5.32 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 30.36 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Slaneyside Adler *30.06

Blue

2 [31.48]
TR: Owner[31.48-CRK] 23 4 44Mr. Andrew Lynch (Cappoquin) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Glowing Exile).Jun'23OLL THE DOLL TPW €3,025

Aug 2'25 62 575R    A1 T2 5.90 4444 2nd 5L SlAw,RnOn 31.56 Sand 5/2 WFDBallarue Noah 31.91
Jul 26'25 61 525R    AA0 T5 3.29 4455 2nd 7L SlAw,FinWl 28.46 Sand 5/1 WFDInnfield Riddle 28.95
Jun 14'25 60 550R    A1 T4 4.65 3333 1st 1L StyWl,LdRi 29.99 Sand 3/1 CRK Da Real Madjack *29.99
May 16'2 60 550R    A0 T2 4.61 1112 2nd 3.50L FAw,EvCh 29.93 Sand 4/1 CRK Magical Sapphire 30.17
Jan 11'25 58 575R    A3 T3 5.86 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 31.48 Sand 4/1 CRK Crafty Fritto *31.48

White

3 [31.50]
TR: Owner[31.50-CRK] 6 3 20Mr. Dick  Fitzgerald (Kilfinane) Ibe.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Ranchers Rainbow).Jun'23RANCHERS DE LUXE TPW €960

Jul 31'25 68 750R    D3 T2 14.19 3222 3rd 4.5L/hd ClrRn,EvCh 42.26 Sand 3/1 SPK Longslip Rosie 42.58
Jul 26'25 69 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.73+.10 Fast CRK *17.83
Feb 7'25 71 575R    A5 T4 5.93 2111 1st 8.5L Ld 2,drclr 31.50 Sand 1/2 CRK Aylesbury Duck *31.50
Jan 31'25 70 575R    A5 T4 6.02 1111 1st 11.5L FAw,drclr 31.58 Sand 4/5 CRK Shebeen Allie *31.58
Dec 28'24 71 525R    ON2 T4 1.54 2221 1st 8L CrdRu,Ld 4 29.26+.10 Fast6/4f LMKWoodfield Swift *29.36

Black

4 [31.71]
TR: Owner[31.71-CRK] 34 5 48Mr. Liam Murphy (Templeglantine) Ibk.B.(Droopys Noah-Droopys Flavour).Apr'22LOHORT LADY TPW €3,250

Aug 2'25 58 525R    A1 T5 3.46 5554 3rd 6.50L/sh EvAw,StyOn 28.63+.20 Fast 5/2 CRK Rosstemple Pace 29.29
Jul 26'25 58 550R    A3 T3 4.58 1111 1st 5L FAw,drclr 29.90+.20 Fast 7/4 CRK Bandit Sailor *30.10
Jun 21'25 58 575R    A2 T4 5.89 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 31.72+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Burgess Hazel *31.82
May 10'2 58 525R    A3 T5 3.36 2222 2nd 0.50L Ld 1,ChlRi 28.79 Sand 3/1 CRK Gilti Bluebelle 28.82
Apr 26'25 58 575R    A3 T2 5.81 1111 2nd 1.50L FAw,HdNrL 31.41+.20 Fast 7/2 CRK Location 31.71

Orange

5 Late-Outdoor Apollo

TR: Graham Holland[31.93-SPK] 9 3 10Mr. Vincent Purtill (Ballybunion) Ibebd.D.(Magical Bale-Outdoor Roller).Aug'23BALLINVEALA BOLT TPW €730

Aug 2'25 76 575R    A0 T1 4.81 3555 5th 10.75L Chl 1,FcdCk 31.18 Sand 2/1 SPK Pennys Twinkle 31.93
Jul 18'25 75 525R    AA0 T5 2.18 4444 4th 8.00L/dis Crd 1,FcdCk 28.39 Sand 6/1 SPK Made To Measure
May 16'2 77 525R    AA0 T1 2.88 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 28.46 Sand 6/4 CMLLemon Joey *28.46
Apr 26'25 77 330T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L 17.44+.10 Fast CRK Carrigmore Freya 17.61
Mar 7'25 75 525R    ON2 T2 2.88 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 28.56 Sand 5/4F CMLBeechwood Rose *28.56

Stripes

6 Late-Dellser Star

TR: Owner 6 1 10Darragh O'Regan & Chloe Hynes (Bandon) Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Fair Act).Jul'23BARRARUA STAR TPW €345

Jul 26'25 56 525R    A1 T2 3.48 5555 6th 18.00L LckEP,NvSh 28.41+.20 Fast 5/1 CRK Valleys Angel 29.87
Jul 12'25 56 525R    A1 T1 3.35 2222 4th 4.50L/nk EP,RnOn 28.90 Sand 3/1 CRK Valhalla Vision 29.23
Jul 5'25 57 525R    A4 T1 3.35 2111 1st 4L Chl 1,Ld 2 28.69+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Curragh Big Boy *28.79
Feb 14'25 57 525R    A4 T5 3.48 4665 6th 8.5L Blk 1,NvShw 29.28 Sand 4/1 CRK Southwind I Say 29.87
Dec 21'24 55 525R    ON1 T4 3.19 2333 3rd 14.75L RL,BBlk 1 28.82 Sand 1/1 TRL Ardrahan Topline 29.85

Sectional Time:First preference Res: W

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


